
WEST MERICA MOBILE POLICE STATION 

Please be advised that the Mobile Police Station 

will be visiting Woore on the following dates: 

Monday 24th January 

Monday 21st February 

Monday 14th March 

Monday 25th April 

Monday 23rd May 

Monday 20th June 

Monday 11th July 

Monday 29th August 

Monday 19th September 

Monday 10th October 

Monday 28th November 

Monday 19th December 

 

All visits take place between 2.00 pm – 3.30 pm 

At the Victory Hall Car Park (front) 

 

Any resident wishing to raise any concerns or pose questions to 

local police representatives is welcomed to attend. 

Social distancing guidelines apply. 


